
Type Contract 
Number Procurement Method Contract Title Date-Award 

Notice
Successful Tenderer Address Amount Awarded

Awarded 62734 Selective Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier bridge, sections 1 to 6, consultant 
services, surpervision of the rehabilitation and construction 
work (2024-2027)

2024-01-29 WSP CANADA INC. 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P10

3 600 393,30 $

Awarded 62728 Public Request for Proposals Bonaventure Expressway, section 11, East sector, 
consultant services, supervision of the operation of a 
containment system (2024-2027) 

2024-02-28 GHD CONSULTANTS LTÉE 4600, COTE-VERTU BOULEVARD,
MONTREAL, QC  
H4S 1C7

776 700,00 $

Awarded 62725 Public Call for Tenders Bonaventure Expressway, section 11, banks stabilization 
works (2024-2025)

2024-03-04 9200-2088 QUÉBEC INC.doing 
business as DUROKING 
CONSTRUCTION

100-12075, ARTHUR-SICARD STREET,
MIRABEL, QC
J7J 0E9

5 927 138,20 $

Awarded 80449 Selective Request for Proposals Consultant services upon request, for multi-structures 
(2024-2027)

2024-03-22 WSP CANADA INC. 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P11

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 62739 Selective Request for Proposals Honore Mercier Bridge and Melocheville Tunnel, 
consultant services, supervision for Rehabilitation and 
Construction Work (2024-2027)

2024-04-04 CONSORTIUM TETRA TECH - 
CIMA+

7400   GALERIES D'ANJOU BOULEVARD, 
OFFICE 500
MONTREAL, QC  
H1M 3M2

7 823 560,26 $

Awarded 62724 Public Call for Tenders Bonaventure Expressway – Section 10, elevated lanes, 
repair to slabs, beams and mini pier caps between axis 44 
and abutment B (2024-2025)

2024-04-19 POMERLEAU INC. 500 ST-JACQUES STREET,
OFFICE 900
MONTREAL QC  
H2Y 0A2

14 184 794,98 $

Awarded 62735 Selective Request for Proposals Original Champlain Bridge  and Estacade, supervision  for 
the Work Related to Héritage Champlain, the 
and Estacade Rehabilitation (2024-2029) 

2024-04-19 CONSORTIUM FNX-INNOV / WSP 433 CHABANEL STREET WEST, 
12th FLOOR
MONTREAL, QC
H2N 2J8

6 486 095,71 $

Awarded 62715 Public Request for Proposals Estacade, Asset management consultant services, annual 
insoections, load-bearing capacity studies, diagnosis, 
master plan and other relates services 
(2024-2028)

2024-05-02 CONSORTIUM ARUP / NORDA 
STELO

1,  VILLE MARIE PLACE
OFFICE 3270
MONTREAL, QC H3B 3Y2

2 701 435,00 $

Awarded 62736 Public Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, Original Champlain Bridge and 
Estacade, Testing Laboratory Services for the Work 
Related to Heritage Champlain, Construction of a Bike 
Path in Brossard and Estacade Rehabilitation (2024-
2028)

2024-05-02 GROUPE ABS INC. 7950,  VAUBAN STREET,
MONTREAL, QC
H1J 2X5

1 761 217,00 $

Awarded 80443 Public Request for Proposals Professionnal services for the support and enhancement 
of SAP ByDesign (2024-2027)

2024-05-06 6362222 CANADA INC. doing 
business as TALAN

520-465  MCGILL STREET,
MONTREAL, QC  
H2Y 2H1

764 235,00 $

Awarded 62737 Selective Request for Proposals Bonaventure Expressway, section 10,  Consultant 
services, Preliminary Project Studies and Detailed Design 
for the Box-Beams replacement, paving and  element 
structural Rehabilitation (2024-2025)

2024-05-13 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 1001,. DE MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800-B
MONTREAL, QC 
H3A 3C8

1 657 950,00 $

Awarded 62730 Public Request for Proposals Honoré Mercier Bridge and Approaches Thereto, Asset 
Management Consultant Services, Annual Inspections, 
Load-Bearing Capacity Studies, Diagnosis, Master Plan 
and other Related Services (2024 2028) 

2024-05-17 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 1001,. DE MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800-B
MONTREAL, QC 
H3A 3C9

4 899 900,51 $

Awarded 62746 Public Call for Tenders Jacques Cartier Bridge, Bonaventure Expressway and 
Estacade, construction works upon request  (2024-2027)

2024-05-17 CONSTRUCTION INTERLAG INC. 8165, DU CREUSOT STREET,
ST-LEONARD, QC  
H1P 2A3

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 62721 Public Call for Tenders Bonaventure Expressway, Section 13, Repair of the 
Clement Bridge, AB and 3 overpasses, and lanes A and B 
on Nuns’ Island (2024-2025)

2024-05-21 EUROVIA QUÉBEC GRANDS 
PROJETS INC.

6200, ST-PATRICK STREET,
MONTREAL, QC  
H4E 1B3

21 268 766,87 $

Awarded 62729 Public Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, Honore Mercier Bridge, 
Melocheville Tunnel and Estacade, consultant services for 
diagnosis and master plan of the access device 
functionality (2024-2026)

2024-05-21 Marchand, Lavigne-Michaud, 
S.E.N.C. doing business as 
GROUPE-CONSEIL STRUCTURA 
INTERNATIONAL

980, CHERRIER STREET, 
SUITE 101
MONTREAL, QC  
H2L 1H7

739 320,00 $

Awarded 62738 Public Request for Proposals Honore Mercier Bridge and Melocheville Tunnel, Testing 
Laboratory Services for Rehabilitation and Construction 
Work (2024-2027)

2024-05-21 GROUPE ABS INC. 7950,  VAUBAN STREET,
MONTREAL, QC
H1J 2X5

909 697,00 $

Awarded 62726 Public Call for Tenders Champlain Bridge, Champlain Heritage Works (2024-
2026)

2024-06-11 CONSTRUCTION DERIC INC. 5145 RUE RIDEAU STREET,
QUEBEC, QC  
G2E 5H5

29 125 462,06 CAD

Awarded 62743 Selective Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier bridge, sections 4 to 6, Architectural 
services, design studies for the development of the île 
Sainte Helene pavilion, redevelopment of Ile Sainte 
Helene grounds and other related work (2024-2027).

2024-06-14 AFFLECK DE LA RIVA/LEMAY 3500, SAINT-JACQUES STREET,
MONTREAL, QC 
H4C 1H2

755 965,00 CAD

Awarded 50205 Public Request for Proposals Consultant Services for the support in the development 
and implementation of emergency measures procedures 
(2024-2028)

2024-06-20 MIRADES SÉCURITÉ INC. 373  DES JONQUILLES STREET,
ST-EUSTACHE, QC  
J7P 5T6

391 515,00 CAD

Awarded 80464 Public Request for Proposals Professional Services of Support and Improvement 
ArcGIS (2024-2029) 

2024-07-03 STANTEC EXPERTS-CONSEILS 
LTÉE

555, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
BUREAU 200,
MONTREAL, QC  
H2Z 1B1

221 050,00 CAD

Awarded 80474 Public Request for Proposals Freelance staffing for professional information technology 
services (2024-2027)

2024-07-09 FX INNOVATION CONSEIL INC. 1100-400 DE MAISONNEUVE BOUEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC 
H3A 1L4

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 80474 Public Request for Proposals Freelance staffing for professional information technology 
services (2024-2027)

2024-07-09 COFOMO INC. 1500-1000 DE LA GAUCHETIERE  WEST
MONTRÉAL, QC 
H3B 4W5

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 80481 Public Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier and Honore-Mercier Bridge, Estacade, 
Melocheville Tunnel and Bonaventure Expressway, 
Services upon request, surveying et land survey (2024-
2027)

2024-07-12 ATKINSRÉALIS CANADA INC. 455  RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 
MONTREAL, QC 
H2Z 1Z3 

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 80457 Public Request for Proposals Professional Services, annual internal audits (2024-2029) 2024-07-18 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS 
LLP/S.R.L./S.E.N.C.R.L.

1250 RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3B 4Y1

905 320,18 CAD

Awarded 62748 Selective Request for Proposals Bonaventure Expressway, Sections 10 to 13, Consultant 
services, Monitoring work to reconfigure the Bonaventure  
Expressway  (2024-2031)

2024-07-19 CONSORTIUM NORDA 
STELO/EXP. (62748)

1500-630 RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC 
H3B 1S6

15 245 055,00 CAD

Awarded 62741 Selective Request for Proposals Bonaventure Expressway, section 13, Consultant Services 
for preliminary studies and detailed design of 
multifonctional walkway construction work in Clement 
Bridge axis (2024-2026)

2024-07-22 ATKINSRÉALIS CANADA INC 455 RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST, 
MONTREAL, QC 
H2Z 1Z3 

1 807 463,80 CAD

Awarded 80441 Public Request for Proposals Honore Mercier Bridge, Estacade, Melocheville Tunnel 
and Bonaventure Expressway, Consultant Services, 
Inventory and Master Plans of the Structural Elements and 
of the Electrical, Mechanical and Technological Services 
(2024-2028)

2024-08-13 WSP CANADA INC 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P10

1 659 816,00 CAD

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 LES SERVICES EXP INC. 1001,. DE MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800-B
MONTREAL, QC 
H3A 3C9

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 PARSONS INC. 1800 MCGILL COLLEGE  AVENUE, 
OFFICE 510
MONTREAL QC  
H3A 3J6

N/A



Type Contract 
Number Procurement Method Contract Title Date-Award 

Notice
Successful Tenderer Address Amount Awarded

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 ATKINSRÉALIS CANADA INC. 455 RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC 
H2Z 1Z3 

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 CIMA+ S.E.N.C. 3400, DU SOUVENIR BOULEVARD,
LAVAL,QC
H7V 3Z2

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 AECOM CONSULTANTS INC. 85  STE-CATHERINE STREET WEST,
MONTREAL, QC 
 H2X 3P4

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 STANTEC EXPERTS-CONSEILS 
LTÉE

1200, SAINT-MARTIN BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P10

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 WSP CANADA INC. 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P10

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 NORDA STELO INC. 630, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC
H3B 1S6

N/A

Awarded 35008 Public Call for Pre-qualification Professional Services, design category (2024-2027) 2024-09-16 TETRA TECH QI  INC. 7275 SHERBROOKE STREET EAST,
BUREAU 600
MONTREAL, QC 
H1N 1E9

N/A

Canceled 62733 Public Call for Tenders Jacques Cartier bridge, sections 4 to 6, rehabilitation work 
of the Saint Helen’s island’s pavilion (ISPH) and other 
related work (2024-2026)

N/A N/A N/A N/A

Awarded 80499 Public Request for Proposals On-Demand Professional Services for Construction Cost 
Estimates and Other Related Services for Multi-Structures 
(2024-2027)

2024-10-04 MACOGEP INC. MACOGEP INC.
1255 ROBERT BOURASSA, OFFICE 700
MONTREAL, QC 
H3B 3W1

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 62745 Public Call for Tenders Construction of a multiuse path linking sector T in 
Brossard to the Samuel�De Champlain Bridge (2025-
2026)

2024-11-07 9099-3593 QUEBEC INC.doing 
business as INTER-PROJET

3530, DE L'ÉNERGIE STREET
JONQUIERE, QC
G7X 9H3

8 495 799,70 CAD

Awarded 80545 Nogotiated contrat Quebec Bridge, professionals services and technical 
advice on request as part of the first years of 
management of the Quebec Bridge (2024 - 2027)

2024-11-20 COWI NORTH AMERICA LTD. 138 13TH STREET EAST - SUITE 400
NORTH VANCOUVER, BC 
 V7L 0E5

800 000,00 CAD
Emergency response


	Awarded 2024

